
Zeitschrift: Helvetica Physica Acta

Band: 59 (1986)

Register: Author's index = Autorenregister = Table des auteurs

Nutzungsbedingungen
Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine
Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in
der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen
von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur
mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. Mehr erfahren

Conditions d'utilisation
L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les
revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les
éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications
imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée
qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. En savoir plus

Terms of use
The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals
and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights
holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or
websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. Find out more

Download PDF: 06.01.2026

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, https://www.e-periodica.ch

https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=de
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=fr
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/terms?lang=en


1407

HELVETICA PHYSICA ACTA
VOLUMEN 59,1986

AUTHORS' INDEX - AUTORENREGISTER

TABLE DES AUTEURS

Aaberge,T.,390
Abukay, D., and Rinderer, L., 953
Ackermann, K.P., see Hug, R., 1025
Acklin, B., and Lukosz, W., 119
Aebi, P., Erbudak, M., Stucki, F., Kostorz, G.,

andVanini,F.,109
Aebi, P., see Vanini, F., 109

Alessi, J.G., 547
Alessi, J.G., Kponou, A., and Sluyters, Th., 563
Althoff, K.-H., see Bruss, R., 772
Altwegg, K., see Meier, A., 184
Altwegg, K., see Rettenmund, U., 184
Amann, A., and Müller-Herold, U., 1311
Amato, A., Jaccard, D., Sierro, J., Walker, E.,

and Flouquet, J., 940
Ammann, J.-J., and Schaller, R., 991
Anderhub, H., Fehlmann, J., Pohl, M., Spiess,

B., Zehnder, L., Lü, X., Ren, D., and Viertel,
G., 186

Anderhub, H., see Ren, D., 186
Anderson, L.W., see Kaplan, S.N., 670
Anderson, L.W., see Swenson, D.R., 652,662
Anderson, L.W., see Tupa, D., 657
Andre, L., Born, E.J., Poretti, G., and Mini,

R., 152
Andreoni, W., see Moullet, I., 984
Angelopoulos, A., Apostolakis, A., Benayoun,

M., Bloodworth, I.J., Carney, J.N., Ghidini,
B., Ingelmann, G., Kahane, J., Knudson, K.,
Lenti, V., Malamant, A., Nûame, C, Palano,
A., Petronzio, R., Quercigh, E., Senû, M.,
Shaylor, H.R., Strachman, Z., Vassiliadis, G.,
Votruba, M.F., Zitoun, R., Baubillier, M.,
Beusch, W., Burns, A.J., French, B.R., Gold-
schmidt-Clermont, Y., Jacholkowski, A.,
Kinson, J.B., Lassalle, J.C, Leniste, Ph,.
Mitaroff, W., Navach, F., Pimenta, M., Print,
I.C., Rozaki, H., Senû, R., Stassinaki, M.,
Trainor, M.T., Villalobosk Baillie, O., and
Zito, G., 1191

Anishetty, R., see Jetzer, P., 1337
Antille, J., Baumann, S., Berney, J.C, Camilleri,

L., Cox, P.T., Dukes, E.C, Gaille, F., Joseph,
C, Loude, J.-F., Perroud, J.-P., Snow, G.R.,
Tran, M.-T., Valenti, G., Bernasconi, A.,
Breedon, R.E., Cool, R.L., Dick, L., Gabioud,
B., Jeanneret, J.-B., Kubischta, W., Overseth,
O.E., Rusack, R.W., Steiner, D., Vacchi, A.,
andDardel, G.,187

Apostolakis, A., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Arend, H., see Colla, E., 107,998

Ariosa, D., Triscone, J.M., Fischer, O., and
Karkut, M.G., 954

Ariosa, D., see Karkut, M.G., 954
Ariosa, D., see Triscone, J.-M., 954
Arita, M., see Schwander, P., 113

Arnesson, J., see Billeter, D., 1065
Arnesson, J., see Gnepf, S., 1061

Auderset, H., see Steigmeier, E.F., 1025

B

Bach, P., Cantale, G.,Demierre, Ph., Hess, R.,
Leo, W.R., Onel, Y., Rascher, P.Y., Degli-
Agosti, S., Heer, E., Lechanoine-LeLuc, C,
Sorniani, Ph., Rapin, D., and Jaccard, S., 1186

Baer, Y., see Patthey, F., 940
Baeriswyl, D., and Bernasconi, J., 195
Baldereschi, A., see Binggeli, N., 973
Baldereschi, A., see Gygi, F., 972
Ball, J., see Chaumette, P., 767
Balmer, J.E., and Roschger, E.W., 118
Balmer, J.E., see Weber, R., 184

Balsiger, H., see Meier, A., 184

Balsiger, H., see Rettenmund, U., 184

Baltensperger, W., see Seiler, K., 194

Baltzer, N., see Huber, E., 106
Baratoff, A., see Guuret, P., 972
Barth, S., Gygax, F.N., Rice, T.M., v.d.Wal,

A.J., Ott, H.-R., and Schenck, A., 941

Baubillier, M., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Baumann, S., see Antille, J., 187
Baumann, Th., Cartier, E., Pfluger, P., Hibma,

T.,andZeller,H.R.,997
Baumberger, M., Rieder, K.H., and Stocker,

W., 110
Baumert, J.-C., and Hoffnagle, J., 157

Baumert, J.-C, Jundt, D., Günter, P., and
Kroupa, J., 158

Baumert, J.-C., Walther, C., Melchior, H.,
Buchmann, P., and Günter, P., 158

Baumert, J.-C, see Sanctuary, R., 159

Baumgartner, M., see Jourdan, J., 185

Bavaud,F.,1239
Bay, A., Joseph, C, Perroud, J.P., Rüegger, D.,

Tran, M.T., Loude, J.F., Schöri, O., and
Steiner, D., 186

Beaud, P., Zysset, B., and Weber, H.P., 118
Beauvais,P.Y., seeLemaire, J.L.,573
Beck, H., see Früsard, R., 974
Beck, H., see Racine, G.A., 953
Beer, W., see Jeckelmann, B., 1184
Behn, R., see Salito, S.A., 1078



1408

Benayoun, M., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Benoit, W., see Schmid, H.G., 991
Berdoz, A., Foroughi, F., and Nussbaum, Ch.,

1185
Berdoz, A., and Foroughi, F., 1194
Bernasconi, A., see Antille, J., 187
Bernasconi, J., see Baeriswyl, D., 195

Bernegger, St., Meyer, P.L., and Sigrist, M.W.,
1051

Berner, G., see Hug, R., 1025
Berney, J.-C, Dick, L., and Kubischta, W., 578
Berney, J.-C, see Antille, J., 187
Bertin, F., see Kopp, E., 1051

Beurtey, R.M., 612
Beusch, W., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Bezinge, A., Braun, H.F., Yvon, K., and Müller,
J., 101

Bichsel, R., and Lüvy, F., 172
Bidaux, J.-E., and Schaller, R., 992
Billeter, D., Nessi, M., Wölfli, W., Arnesson, J.,

Neumann W., Gnepf, S., and Kneubühl, F.K.,
1065

Billeter, D., see Gnepf, S., 1061
Binggeli, N., and Baldereschi, A., 973
Bishop, A.R., 811

Björn, L.G., see Kopp, E., 1051

Blanpied, G.S., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195

Blanpied, G.S., see Germond, J.-F., 188
Bloodworth, I.J., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Bochsler, P., see Schmid, J., 1146
Bohigas, O., Giannoni, M.-J., and Schmit, Ch.,

1244
Boivin, M., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195
Bonjour, C, see Schmid, H.G., 991
Bonnet, J., see Schlapbach, L., 106
Borer, K., Hahn, B., Hugentobler, E., Schacher,

J., Hara, K., Moning, R., and Stocker, F., 1193
Borer, K., Hänni, H., Hugentobler, E., Moning,

R., Stocker, F., Hahn, B., Mani, P., and
Schacher, J., 187

Born, E.J., see Andre, L., 152
Borner, H.-G., see Salicio, J.-L., 1185
Bosetti, P.C., see van Aller, G. ,1119
Bouffard, V., see Chaumette, P., 767
Bovet, E., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195
Bovet, E., see Germond, J.-F., 188
Braichotte, D., and van den Bergh, H., 1014
Brändli, G., see Romero, J., 979
Braun, H.F., see Bezinge, A., 101

Breedon, R.E., see Antille, J., 187
Brezina, B., see Zhu, Y., 159

Briguet, A., see Hiltbrand, E., 181

Briguet, V., and Lukosz, W., 119
Briguet, V., Pirani, P., and Lukosz, W., 119
Brüesch, P., and Foditsch, W., 962
Bruggmann, G., and Magnun, A., 1134
Bruis, G., see Cors, J., 943
Brunner, A.J., Ringger, M., Stemmer, A.,

Oelhafen, P., Rosenthaler, L., Wiesendanger, R.,
and Güntherodt, H.-J., 961

Brunner, J., Cartier, E., and Heinrich, F., 101

Bruss, R., Dosiert, R., Kohlgart, E., Schilling,
E., Althoff, K.-H., Hewel, T., Meyer, W., and
Thiel, W., 772

Büchler, S., Riesterer, T., Schlapbach, L.,
and Hüfner, S., 984

Buchmann, P., see Baumert, J.-C, 158

Buffat, P.A., Quenet, B., Stadelmann, P.,
Spycher, R., and Rytz, D., 963

Buffat, Ph., see Stadelmann, P., 1000
Bugmann, G., see Kocian, P., 1026
Bühler, F., see Meier, A., 184
Bühler, F., see Rettenmund, U., 184

Bührer, W., and Güdel, H.U., 998
Burger, J.P., see Schlapbach, L., 106
Bürgi, A., see Schmid, J., 1146
Burlet, P., Dinia, A., Quezel, S., Genicon, J.L.,

Pena, O., Sergent, M., Erkelens, W.A.C,
Rossat-Mignod, J., Tournier, R., andHoryn,
R.,943

Burns, A.J., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Burtscher, H., Müller, U., and Schmidt-Ott, A.,

108

Burzynski, S., see Gysin, C, 1193
Burzynski, S., see Jourdan, J., 185
Busch, G., 1

Cameron, P.R., Crabb, D.G., Roser, Th., and
Raymond, R.S., 781

Cameron, P.R., see Raymond, R.S., 594,777
Camilleri, L., see Antille, J., 187
Caminada, P., see Olsen, J.L., 943
Cantale, G., see Bach, P., 1186
Carney, J.N., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Cartier, E., and Pfluger, P., 997
Cartier, E., see Baumann, Th., 997
Cartier, E., see Brunner, J., 101

Cartier, E., see Ghazi Wakili, K., 987
Casas, J., Holguin, E., and Rinderer, L., 944
Casas, J., see Hollguin, E., 944
Casoli,F.,1160
Cavalloni, C, and Joss, W., 953
Cerri, A., Jensen, J.D., Kostorz, G., Wright,

A.F., Kjems, J., and Schmelczer, R., 112
Cerri, A., see Klaiber, F., 112
Cerri, A., see Schwander, P., 113
Châtelain, A., see Rod, S., 999
Chaumette, P., Deregel, L., Fabre, J., van

Rossum, L., Bouffard, V., Roinel, Y., Durand,
G., Movchet, J., Ball, J., andFournier, G., 767

Chaumette, P., Deregel, J., Durand, G., van
Rossum, L., Desportes, H., Fabre, J., and
Hill, D., 786

Chaussy, J., see Gandit, P., 949
Chen, Z.H., see Sigrist, M.W., 1069
Chièze,J.-P., 1148,1176
Choquard, Ph., see Rentsch, R., 993
Clausnitzer, G., 641,696
Clegg, T.B., and Schneider, M.B., 553
Colla, E., Grämlich, V., Arend, H., and Petter,

W.,998
Colla, E., Kind, R., Grämlich, V., Arend, H.,

and Petter, W., 107

Colvin, G., see Salicio, J.-L., 1185
Cool, R.L., see Antille, J., 187



1409

Coquereaux, R., 1252
Cors, J., Karkut, M.G., Welp, U., Fischer, O.,

and Bruis, G., 943
Cox, P.T., see Antille, J., 187
Crabb, D.G., see Cameron, P.R., 781
Crabb, D.G., see Raymond, R.S., 594,777
Cresswell, J.V., see Wait, D.G., 788
Curtins, H., see Frosio, G., 1114
Czapek, G., Hahn, B., Lauber, J., Krebs, W.,

and Schlatter, P., 1147

D

d'Humières, D., and Lallemand, P., 1231
Damour, T., 292
Daniels, J.M., see Leduc, M., 747
Dardel, G., see Antille, J., 187

Dätwyler, M., Lüthy, W., and Weber, H.P., 1060
Dätwyler, M., see Henchoz, P.-D., 1093
de Chambrier, G., see Goudsmit, P.F.A., 186
de Chambrier, G., see Jeckelmann, B., 1184
Debrunner, H., see Neuenschwander, H., 1184
Degiorgi, L., Monnier, R., and Koelling, D.D.,

1250

Degli-Agosti, S., see Bach, P., 1186
Delheij, P.P.J., see Wait, D.G., 788
Delley, B., see Patthey, F., 940
Demierre, Ph., see Bach, P., 1186
Deregel, J., see Chaumette, P., 786
Deregel, L., see Chaumette, P., 767
Desai, R.C, see Hongler, M.-O., 367
Desportes, H., see Chaumette, P., 786
Dettenmaier, M., see Sbai, A., 1004
Dick, L., and Kubischta, W., 584
Dick, L., see Antille, J., 187
Dick, L., see Berney, J.-C, 578
Dickinson, P.H.G., see Kopp, E., 1051
Didelez, J.-P., Frascaria, R., Boivin, M., Yonnet,

J., Guichard,k A., Sieber, R., Egger, J.-P.,
Blanpied, G.S., Preedom, B.M., Warde, E.,
Saghai, B., Grossiord, J.Y., Ernst, J., Bovet,
E., Perdrizat, CF., andPignault, G., 1195

Dimitropoulos, C, see Handschin, E., 998
Dinia, A., see Burlet, P., 943
Donzü, P., see Fierz, Ch., 1013
Dosiert, R., see Bruss, R., 772
Dousselin, G., Durand, J.P., Rosenblatt, J., and

Pinel,J.,1009
Downes,D.,1170
Driessler, W., and Summers, S.J., 331
Droz, M., 822
Droz, M., Kamphorst Leal da Silva, J., and

Malaspinas, A., 1251
Dukes, E.C, see Antille, J., 187
Durand, G., see Chaumette, P., 767
Durand, J.P., see Dousselin, G., 1009
Dutoit, M., see Fazan, P., 1026

Egelhof, P., see Jourdan, J., 185
Egger, E., Vaucher, B.G., Schneider, H., and

and Sayasov, Yu., 490
Egger, J.-P., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195

Egger, J.-P., see Germond, J.-F., 188

Egli, W., see Eliasson, B., 1035
Eliasson, B., Egli, W., and Hirth, M., 1035

Elmiger, M.W., and Wächter, P., 980
Elsenhans, O., see Jeckelmann, B., 1184
Enz, M., and Schilling, R., 193

Erbudak, M., see Aebi, P., 109

Erbudak, M., see Stucki, F., 109
Erbudak, M., see Vanini, F., 109

Erkelens, W.A.C, see Burlet, P., 943
Emi, D., see Kocian, P., 1026
Ernst, J., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195

Eugster, O., 1052

Eugster, O., Geiss, J., Niedermann, S., and
Krähenbühl, U., 1052

Eversheim, P.D., see ten Brink, W., 698

Fabre, J., see Chamette, P., 767,786
Faist, J., Ganiere, J.-D., and Reinhart, F.-K., 141

Faist, J., see Tuncel, E., 145

Falgarone,E.,1169
Falk, U., and Furrer, A., 985
Faraone, L., see Harbeke, G., 1025

Fattinger, Ch., Honegger, F., and Lukosz, W.,
967,1079

Fazan, P., Manthey, J., Moret, J.M., and Dutoit,
M., 1026

Fehlmann, J., see Anderhub, H., 186

Fehlmann, R., see Widmer, A.E., 1024
Fetscher, W., Gerber, H.-J., and Johnson, K.F.,

1180
Feuerecker, G., Hübler, A., and Lüscher, E., 128
Fierz, Ch., Donzü, P., and Sierro, J., 1013
Fischer, G., and Stauffer, B., 1051
Fischer, O., see Ariosa, D., 954
Fischer, O., see Cors, J., 943
Fischer, O., see Karkut, M.G., 954
Fischer, O., see Triscone, J,.M., 954
Fischer, P., see Leuenberger, B., 107

Floquet, J., Lasailly, Y., Morin, P., Mignot, J.M.,
andVettier, C.,941

Floquet, J., see Amato, A., 940
Floquet, J., see Haen, P., 941

Flückiger, H., see Neuenschwander, H., 1184
Flyckt, S.O., see van Aller, G., 1119
Foditsch, W., see Brüesch, P., 962

Foroughi, F., see Berdoz, A., 1185,1194
Fournier, G., see Chaumette, P., 767
Frascaria, R., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195
French, B.R., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Fnisard, R., and Beck, H., 974
Friedli, H., Lötscher, H.P., and Siegenthaler,

U.,1052
Fritschi, M., Holzschuh, E., Petersen, J.W.,

Stüssi, H., Kündig, W., and Pixley, R.E., 1192
Frosio, G., Wyrsch, N., Shan, A., and Curtins,

H.,1114
Funariu, O.M., see Sancturay, R., 158

Furier, R., Williams, P., and Kneubühl, F.K., 1099



1410

Furier, R., see Williams, P., 1104

Furrer, A., see Falk, U., 985
Furrer, A., see Schmid, B., 986

Gabioud, B., see Antille, J., 187
Gähler, F., see Rhyner, J., 193
Gaille, F., see Antille, J., 187
Gallavotti, G., 278
Gandit, P., Chaussy, J., Rammal, R., Tissier, A.,

Pannetier, B., and Vareille, A., 949
Ganiere, J.-D., Tuncel, E., and Reinhart, F.-K.,

149
Ganiere, J.-D., see Faist, J., 141

Garcia, N., and Stoll, E., 193
Gasser, M., see Salicio, J.-L., 1185
Gay, T.J., see Schüler, K.P., 703
Geiser, V., see Schlögl, R., Ill
Geiss, J., see Eugster, O., 1052
Geiss, J., see Schmid, J., 1146
Genicon, J.L., Giroux, M., Tournier, R., Horyn,

R., Modondanon, J.P., Pena, O., and Sergent,
M., 942

Genicon, J.L., see Burlet, P., 943
Gerber, H.-J., see Fetscher, W., 1180
Germond, J.-F., Bovet, E., Blanpied, G.S.,

Preedom, B.M., Egger, J.-P., and Mishra,
C.S.,188

Germond, J.-F., and Wilkin, C, 1194
Ghazi Wakili, K., Cartier, E., and Heinrich, F.,

987
Ghidini, B., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Giannoni, M.-J., see Bohigas, O., 1244
Gienal, I., Herrmann, W., and Kneubühl, F.K.,

1018
Gienal, I., see Voit, E., 157
Giovanetti, K.L., see Goudsmit, P.F.A., 186
Giovanetti, K.L., see Jeckelmann, B., 1184
Giroux, M., see Genicon, J.L., 942
Glättli, H., 753
Glick, M., Reinhardt, F.-K., Schlapp, W., and

Weimann, G., 137

Gnepf, S., Arnesson, J., Billeter, O., Neumann,
W., Kneubühl, F.K., Nessi, M., and Wölfli,
W., 1061

Gnepf, S., see Billeter, D., 1065
Gnepf, S., see Widmann, D., 1053
Goldschmidt-Clermont, Y., see Angelopoulos,

A., 1191

Goldstein, R., see Rettenmund, U., 184
Gotthardt, R., see Handschin, E., 998
Goudsmit, P.F.A., de Chambrier, G., Jeckelmann,

B., Rüetschi, A., Giovanetti, K.L.,
and Leisi, H.J., 186

Goudsmit, P.F.A., see Jeckelmann, B., 1184
Graf, T., see von Känel, H., 956
Graham, R., 241
Grämlich, V., see Colla, E., 107,998
Greber, T., Riesterer, T., and Schlapbach, L., 960
Grieder, A., 303
Grieder, P.K.F., 185,1146,1179
Grisel, A., see Sanjinüs, R., 160

Gros, C, Seiler, K., Ueda, K., Rice, T.M., and
Vo_lhardt,D.,117

Grossiord, J.Y., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195

Gruber, R., see Sauter, O., 151

Gruber, R., see Semenzato, S., 151

Grüebler, W., Schmelzbach, P. A., Zhang, W.Z.,
and Singy, D., 568

Güdel, H.U., see Bührer, W., 998
Güdel, H.U., see Knochemmuss, R., 1013
Güdel, H.U., see Leuenberger, B., 107

Guiiret, P., Marclay, E., and Baratoff, A., 972
Guichard, A., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195

Guilloteau, S., 1156
Günter, P., see Baumert, J.-C, 158

Günter, P., see Sanctuary, R., 158,159
Günter, P., see Voit, E., 157

Günter, P., see Walther, C, 157
Günter, P., see Zhu, Y., 159

Günther, P., see Baumert, J,-C, 158

Güntherodt, H.-J., see Brunner, A.J., 961
Güntherodt, H.-J., see Hauert, kR., 960
Güntherodt, H.-J., see Indlekofer, G., 978
Güntherodt, H.-J., see Lapka, R., 984
Güntherodt, H.-J., see Schlögl, R., 111

Güntherodt, H.-J., see Zehringer, R., 172, 961

Güntherodt, H.-J., see Zingg, T., 978
Gygax, F.N., see Barth, S., 941

Gygi, F., and Baldereschi, A., 972

Gysin, C, Burzynski, S., Henneck, R., Pickar,
M.A., Hammans, M., Lorenzon, W., and Sick,
I., 1193

H

Haeberli, W., 513,597
Haen, P., Flouquet, J., Mignot, J.M., Remenyi,

G., Lapierre, F., and Ponchet,k A., 941

Hahn, B., see Borer, K., 187,1193
Hahn, B., see Czapek, G., 1147
Hahn, B., see Hug, C, 1193

Hälg, B., 985

Hälg, B., see Schmid, B., 986
Hammans, M., see Gysin, C, 1193
Handschin, E., Dimitropoulos, C, and

Gotthardt, R., 998
Hänni, H., see Borer, K., 187

Hänni, K., see Borer, K., 1193
Harbeke, G., Kobel, W., Tosatti, E., and Kiess,

H., 106
Harbeke, G., Widmer, A.E., and Faraone, L.,

1025
Hasenfratz, A., and Hasenfratz P., 833
Hasenfratz, P., see Hasenfratz A., 833

Hasuyama, H., and Wakuta, Y., 723
Hauert, R., Oelhafen, P., and Güntherodt, H.-J.

960
Hayden, M., see Wait, D.G., 788
Healey, D.C, see Wait, D.G., 788
Heer, E., see Bach, P., 1186
Heeringa, W., 766

Heeringa, W., Maier, Chr., and Skacel, H., 795

Heinrich, F., see Brunner, J., 101

Heinrich, F., see Ghazi Wakili, K., 987



1411

Heintze, M., Schmid, P.E., and Levy, F., 136
Heintze, M., see Sanjinüs, R., 160
Henchoz, P.-D., Dätwyler, M., Lüthy, W., and

Schnell, S., 1093
Henneck, R., see Gysin, C, 1193
Henz, J., see von Känel, H., 956
Herrmann, W., see Gienal, I., 1018
Hershcovitch, A., 709
Hershcovitch, A., Kponou, A., and Niinikoski,

T.O.,526
Hershcovitch, A., see Niinikoski, T.O., 596
Hess, H.F., 606
Heöss, R., see Bach, P., 1186
Heuberger, K., see Tiefenthaler, K., 156
Hewel, T., see Brass, R., 772
Hibma, T., see Baumann, Th., 997
Hill, D., see Chaumette, P., 786
Hiltbrand, E., and Briguet, A., 181

Hinderung, J., Sigrist, M.W., and Kneubühl,
F.K.,1031

Hinterberger, F., see ten Brink, W., 698
Hirth, M., see Eliasson, B., 1035
Höchli, U.T., see Paul, M.St., 997
Hock, K.-H., see Jordan, P., 1250
Hodel, W., Zysset, B., and Weber, H.P., 118
Hoffnagle, J., see Baumert, J.-C, 157

Holguin, E., see Casas, J., 944
Hollenstein, Ch., and Martin, Y., 1078

Hollguin, E., Casas, J., and Rinderer, L., 944
Holzschuh, E., see Fritschi, M., 1192
Honegger, F., see Fattinger, Ch., 967,1079
Hongler, M.-O., and Desai, R.C., 367
Horyn, R., see Burlet, P., 943
Horyn, R., see Genicon, J.L., 942
Houriet, R., see Zehringer, R., 961
Huber, D.L., see Tupa, D., 657
Huber, E., Baltzer, N., von Allmen, M., and

Kambli,U.,106
Hübler, A., and Lüscher, E., 120
Hübler, A., see Feuerecker, G., 128
Hübler, A., see Klotz, K., 124
Hübler, A., see Wachinger, Ch., 132
Hüfner, S., see Büchler, S., 984
Hug, C, and Hahn, B., 1193
Hug, R., Ackermann, K.P., and Berner, G., 1025
Hugentobler, E., see Borer, K., 187,1193
Huguenin, R., see Stubi, R., 979
Huguenin, R., see van der Maas, J., 979
Humpert, B., 21,1196,1264
Hüppi, M., see Zogg, H., 164
Huttel,E.,708

I

Iacono, I., see Semenzato, S., 151

Iida, A., see Wakuta, Y., 666
Indlekofer, G., Oelhafen, P., and Güntherodt,

H.-J., 978
Ingelmann, G., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Isoya, A., 632,638
Isoya, A., and Nakamura, H., 628, 636

Jaccard, D., see Amato, A., 940
Jaccard, S., see Bach, P., 1186
Jacholkowski, A., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Jackiw, R., 835
Jacot-Guillarmod, P., 187

Jarlborg, T., see Singh, A.K., 410
Jeanneret, B., see Racine, G.A., 953
Jeanneret, J.-B., see Antille, J., 187

Jeckelmann, B., Beer, W., Elsenhans, O.,
Goudsmit, P.F.A., Nakada, T., Schwitz, W.,
de Chambrier, G., Giovanetti, K.L., Leisi,
H.J., and Piller, O., 1184

Jeckelmann, B., see Goudsmit, P.F.A., 186

Jenny, R., and Lukosz, W., 1060
Jensen, J.D., see Cerri, A., 112
Jetzer, P., and Anishetty, R., 1337
Johnson, K.F., see Fetscher, W., 1180
Jona-Lasinio, G., 234
Jordan, P., Thomas, H., and Hock, K.-H., 1250
Joseph, C, see Antille, J., 187

Joseph, C, see Bay, A., 186
Joss, W., see Cavalloni, C, 953
Jost, D., see Josten, G., 110
Josten, G., Lüthy, W., Weber, H.P., and Jost,

D.,110
Josten, G., and Lüthy, W., 972
Jourdan, J., Baumgartner, M., Egelhof, P.,

Pickar, M.A., Ramsay, W.D., Sick, L,
Burzynski, S., Klein, A., Plattner, G.R., Roser,
H.W., and Torre, J., 185

Joye, B., Lister, J.B., Moret, J.-M., Marmillod,
Ph., and Nowak, S.,1078

Jundt, D., see Baumert, J.-C, 158

Jundt, D., see Sanctuary, R., 159

Jurczek, E., 194
Jurczek, E., and Rice, T.M., 194

Kahane, J., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Kaldis, E., see Karpinski, J., 97
Kaldis, E., see Piechotka, M., 93
Kaldis, E., see Wang, H.Y., 102
Kambli, U., see Huber, E., 106

Kamphorst Leal da Silva, J., see Droz, M., 1251

Kaplan, S.N., Pyle, R.V., Schlachter, A.S.,
Anderson, L.W., Ruby, L., and Stearns, J.W..
670

Karkut, M.G., Triscone, J.-M., Fischer, O.,
and Ariosa, D., 954

Karkut, M.G., see Ariosa, D., 954
Karkut, M.G., see Cors, J., 943
Karkut, M.G., see Triscone, J.-M., 954

Karpinski, J., and Kaldis, E., 97
Kausch, K.H., see Sbai, A., 1004
Kazès,I.,1152
Kern, J., see Salicio, J.-L., 1185
Kersch, A., and Kraus, N., 185

Kerschbaumer, D., Tscharner, R., and
Schweizer, P., 1095

Kiess, H., see Harbeke, G., 106



1412

Kind, R., see Colla, E., 107
Kinson, J.B., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Kjelberg, L, see Salito, S.A., 1078
Kjems, J., see Cerri, A., 112
Klaiber, F., Schönfeld, B., and Kostorz, G., 112
Klaiber, F., Zaune, U., Kostorz, G., Mclntyre,

G., Cerri, A., and Schönfeld, B., 112
Klein, A., see Jourdan, J., 185

Kleppner, D., 717
Klotz, K., Hübler, A., and Lüscher, E., 124
Kneubühl, F.K., see Billeter, D., 1065
Kneubühl, F.K., see Furier, R., 1099
Kneubühl, F.K., see Gienal, I., 1018
Kneubühl, F.K., see Gnepf, S., 1061
Kneubühl, F.K., see Hinderung, J., 1031

Kneubühl, F.K., see Leuthard, W., 1057
Kneubühl, F.K., see Meier, R., 1074
Kneubühl, F.K., see Widman, D., 1053
Kneubühl, F.K., see Williams, P., 1104
Knobel, R., see Zogg, H., 164
Knochenmuss, R., Reber, C, and Güdel, H.U.,

1013

Knop, W., Nierhaus, K.H., Niinikoski, T.O.,
Riebland, J.M., Schärpf, O., Stuhrmann, H.B.,
Novotny, V., Krumpolc, M., Rijllart, A.,
Schink, H.-J., and Wagner, R., 741

Knudson, K., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Kobel, W., see Harbeke, G., 106
Koch, A.-J., see Rothen, F., 1250
Kocian, P., Erni, D., and Bugmann, G., 1026
Koelling, D.D., see Degiorgi, L., 1250
Kohlgarth, E., see Brass, R., 772
Kokhanovskii, S.A., see Zelenskii, A.N., 681
Kopp, E., Bertin, F., Dickinson, P.H.G., Witt,

G., Björn, L.G., and Philbrick, CR., 1051
Kostorz, G., Ill
Kostorz, G., see Aebi, P., 109

Kostorz, G., see Cerri, A., 112
Kostorz, G., see Klaiber, F., 112
Kostorz, G., see Reinhard, L., Ill
Kostorz, G., see Schwander, P., 113

Kostorz, G., see Stucki, F., 109

Kponou, A., see Alessi, J.G., 563

Kponou, A., see Hershcovitch, A., 526
Krähenbühl, D., Schmid, H.G., and Schaller,

R.,991
Krähenbühl, U., see Eugster, O., 1052
Kraus, N., see Kersch, A., 185

Krause, A., and Schwarzenbach, H.U., 1024
Krebs, W., see Czapek, G., 1147
Kremer, R., see Schmid, B., 986
Kroupa, J., see Baumert, J.-C, 158

Krag, P.A., see Salito, S.A., 1078

Krumpolc, M., see Knop, W., 741
Kubischta, W., see Antille, J., 187
Kubischta, W., see Berney, J.-C, 578
Kubischta, W., see Dick, L., 584
Kühl, W., see van Aller, G., 1119
Kuhn, S., see ten Brink, W., 698
Kündig, W., see Fritschi, M., 1192
Kunz, S., see Schmid, J., 1146

Lädrach, P., see Weber, R., 184

Lafon, J.-P.J., 1142
Lallemand, P., see d'Humières, D., 1231
Laloë, F., see Leduc, M., 747
Landolt, M., see Lärmer, F., 985

Lapierre, F., see Haen, P., 941

Lapka, R., and Güntherodt, H.-J., 984
Lärmer, F., Taborelli, M., and Landolt, M., 985

Lassailly, Y., see Flouquet, J., 941

Lassalle, J.C, see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Lauber, J., see Czapek, G., 1147

Lawler, J.E., see Tupa, D., 657
Lebeau, C., Peyral, P., Rosenblatt, J., and

Raboutou, A., 1005
Lechanoine-LeLuc, C, see Bach, P., 1186
Leduc, M., 722
Leduc, M., Nacher, P.J., Daniels, J.M., and

Laloë, F., 747
Leemann, Ch., Lerch, Ph., and Martinoli, P., 117

Leemann, Ch., Lerch, Ph., Strupler, A., Racine,
G.-A., and Martinoli, P., 117

Leemann, Ch., see Lerch, Ph., 944
Leisi, H.J., see Goudsmit, P.F.A., 186
Leisi, H.J., see Jeckelmann, B., 1184
Lemaire, J.L., Vienet, R., and Beauvais, P.Y.,

573
Lenti, V., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Leo, W.R., see Bach, P., 1186
Lerch, Ph., Theron, R., Martinoli, P., and

Leemann, Ch., 944
Lerch, Ph., see Leemann, Ch., 117
Lerchmüller, M., Schlapbach, L., and Riesterer,

T., 960
Leniste, Ph., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Leuenberger, B., Güdel, H.U., and Fischer, P.,
107

Leuthard, W., and Kneubühl, F.K., 1057

Leutwyler, H., 201
Levy, CD.P., McDonald, M., Uegaki, J., and

Schmor, P.W., 674
Levy, F., see Heintze, M., 136

Levy, F., see Sanjinüs, R., 160
Lewandowski, Z., see Wagner, R., 1194
Lewis, J.T., see van den Berg, M., 1271,1289
Linders, P., see van Aller, G., 1119
Lister, J.B., see Joye, B., 1078
Liu, C.J., see Schüler, K.P., 703
Lobashev, V.M., see Zelenskii, A.N., 681
Loeffel, J.-J., 189
Lorenzon, W., see Gysin, C, 1193

Lötscher, H.P., see Friedli, H., 1052
Loude, J.-F., see Antille, J., 187
Loude, J.F., see Bay, A., 186
Louw, J.A., see Steeb, W.-H., 363
Lü, X., see Anderhub, H., 186

Lukosz, W., see Acklin, B., 119
Lukosz, W., see Briguet, V., 119
Lukosz, W., see Fattinger, Ch., 967,1079
Lukosz, W., see Jenny, R., 1060
Lukosz, W., see Tiefenthaler, K., 156

Lunn, M., see van den Berög, M., 1289
Lüscher, E., see Feuerecker, G., 128



1413

Lüscher, E., see Hübler, A., 120
Lüscher, E., see Klotz, K., 124
Lüscher, E., see Wachinger, Ch., 132
Lüscher, M., 844
Lüthy, W., see Dätwyler, M., 1060
Lüthy, W., see Henchoz, P.-D., 1093
Lüthy, W., see Josten, G., 110,972
Lüthy, W., see Schnell, S., 1093
Lüthy, W., see Stalder, M., 150,1094
Lùvy, F., see Bichsel, R., 172

M

Maglione, M., see Paul, M.St., 997
Magnun, A., see Bruggmann, G., 1134
Magyari, E., and Thomas, H., 845
Maier, Chr. see Heeringa, W., 795
Maier, P., see Zogg, H., 164
Makowka, M., and Wanders, G., 1366
Malamant, A., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Malaspinas, A., see Droz, M., 1251
Mango, S., 799
Mani, P., see Borer, K., 187
Manthey, J., see Fazan, P., 1026
Manuel, A.A., see Singh, A.K., 410
Manuel, A.A., 859
Marabelli, F., Travaglini, G., and Wächter, P.,

937
Marclay, E., see Guûret, P., 972
Marek, A., 1118
Marek, D., see Mota, A.C., 955
Marmillod, Ph., see Joye, B., 1078
Marti, H., 1146
Martin, Y., see Höllenstein, Ch., 1078
Martinoli, P., see Leemann, Ch., 117
Martinoli, P., see Lerch, Ph., 944
Martinoli, P., see Racine, G.A., 953
Mathys, Y., see Singh, A.K., 410
Mätzler, C, see Reber, B., 150
Mazur, P., 263
McDonald, M., see Levy, C.D.P., 674
Mclntyre, G., see Klaiber, F., 112
Meier, A., Altwegg, K., Bühler, F., Schwenn,

R., Balsiger, H., and Rettenmund, U., 184
Meier, A., see Rettenmund, U., 184
Meier, P.F., 866
Meier, R., Schötznau, H.J., and Kneubühl,

F.K., 1074
Melchior, H., see Baumert, J.-C, 158
Melchior, H., see Zogg, H., 1021
Meul, H.W., 417
Meyer, P.L., Suter, B., and Sigrist, M.W., 1027
Meyer, P.L., see Bernegger, St., 1051

Meyer, W., 728
Meyer, W., see Brass, R., 772
Mignot, J.M., see Flouquet, J., 941
Mignot, J.M., see Haen, P., 941
Mini, R., 1110
Mini, R., see Andre, L., 152
Minkowski, R., 196,1264
Mishra, C.S., see Germond, J.-F., 188
Mitaroff, W., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Modondanon, J.P., see Genicon, J.L., 942

Moning, R., see Borer, K., 187,1193
Monnier, R., see Degiorgi, L., 1250

Monot, R., see Philippoz, J.-M., 1089

Montes, C, 1164

Moret, J.-M., see Joye, B., 1078

Moret, J.M., see Fazan, P., 1026

Moret, J.M., see Stettier, J.C, 149

Morin, P., see Flouquet, J., 941

Morkel, L, von Känel, H., and Wächter, P., 1085
Mosbach, K., see Tiefenthaler, K., 156

Moser, M., and Wächter, P., 114
Mota, A.C., Marek, D., and Visani, P., 955
Moullet, L, and Andreoni, W., 984
Movchet, J., see Chaumette, P., 767
Muheim, J.T., 176,177,1043,1047
Müller, H.H., see Wagner, R., 1194

Müller, J., see Bezinge, A., 101

Müller, K.A., 874
Müller, P.P., see Reinhard, L., Ill
Müller, U., see Burtscher, H., 108

Müller-Herold, U., see Amann, A., 1311

Murait, P., and Pohl, D.W., 108

N

Nacher, P.J., see Leduc, M., 747
Nakada, T., see Jeckelmann, B., 1184
Nakamura, H., see Isoya, A., 628,636
Navach, F., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Nûaume, C, see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Nessi, M., see Billeter, D., 1065
Nessi, M., see Gnepf, S., 1061
Neuenschwander, H., Debrunner, H., and

Flückiger, H., 1184

Neumann, W., see Billeter, D., 1065

Neumann, W., see Gnepf, S., 1061

Nicholls, J.M., and Reihl, B., 108
Niedermann, S., see Eugster, O., 1052
Nierhaus, K.H., see Knop, W., 741

Niinikoski, T.O., and Hertshcovitch, A., 596
Niinikoski, T.O., and Rossmanith, R., 710
Niinikoski, T.O., see Hershcovitch, A., 526

Niinikoski, T.O., see Knop, W., 741

Norten, P., see Zogg, H., 168

Novotny, V., see Knop, W., 741
Nowak, S., see Joye, B., 1078
Nussbaum, Ch., see Berdoz, A., 1185

O

O-ohata, K., see Wakuta, Y., 666
Oelhafen, P., 961
Oelhafen, P., see Brunner, A.J., 961

Oelhafen, P., see Hauert, R., 960
Oelhafen, P., see Indlekofer, G., 978
Oelhafen, P., see Schlogl, R., 111

Oelhafen, P., see Zehringer, R., 172,961
Ogura, K., see Wakuta, Y., 666
Olsen, J.L., and Caminada, P., 943

Onel, Y., and Penzo, A., 1185
Onel, Y., see Bach, P., 1186
Osterwalder, K., 220



1414

Ott, H.-R., see Barth, S., 941
Ott, H.R., see Rudigier, H., 1004
Overseth, O., see Antille, J., 187

Palano, A., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Pannetier, B., see Gandit, P., 949
Pannetier, B., see Wang, Y.Y., 945
Patthey, F., Delley, B., Baer, Y., and Schneider,

W.-D., 940
Paul, M.St., Maglione, M., and Höchli, U.T., 997
Pena, O., see burlet, P., 943
Pena, O., see Genicon, J.L., 942
Penzo, A., see Onel, Y., 1185
Perdrizat, CF., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195
Perroud, J.-P., see Antille, J., 187
Perroud, J.P., see Bay, A., 186
Perry, A.J., and Schlapbach, L., 101

Peter, M., see Singh, A.K., 410
Petersen, J.W., see Fritschi, M., 1192
Petroff, Y., seek Schlapbach, L., 106
Petronzio, R., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Petter, W., see Colla, E., 107,998
Peyral, P., see Lebeau, C, 1005
Pfluger, P., see Baumann, Th., 997
Pfluger, P., see Cartier, E., 997
Phiolbrick, CR., see Kopp, E., 1051

Philippoz, J.-M., Monot, R., and van den Bergh,
H., 1089

Pickar, M.A., see Gysin, C, 1193
Pickar, M.A., see Jourdan, J., 185
Piechotka, M., and Kaldis, E., 93

Pignault, G., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195k
Piller, B., see Rentsch, R., 993
Piller, O., see Jeckelmann, B., 1184
Pimenta, M., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Pinel, J., see Dousselin, G., 1009
Pirani, P., see Briguet, V., 119
Pixley, R.E., see Fritschi, M., 1192

Pixley, R.E., see Stüssi, H., 1192
Plattner, G.R., see Jourdan, J., 185

Pochelon, A., see Sawley, M.L., 1070
Pohl, D.W., see Murait, P., 108

Pohl, M., see Anderhub, H., 186
Polushkin, V.G., see Zelenskii, A.N., 681
Ponchet, A., see Haen, P., 941

Poretti, G., see Andre, L., 152
Poretti, G.G., 156
Preedom, B.M., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195
Preedom, B.M., see Germond, J.-F., 188
Print, I.C, see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Probst, P.-A., see Stubi, R., 979
Pule, J.V., see van den Berg, M., 1271

Purice,R.,1321
Pyle, R.V., see Kaplan, S.N., 670

Quenet, B., see Buffat, P.A., 963
Quercigh, E., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Quezel, S., see Burlet, P., 943

Raboutou, A., see Lebeau, C, 1005

Racine, G.-A., see Leemann, Ch., 117
Racine, G.A., Jeanneret, B., Martinoli, P., and

Beck, H., 953
Rammal, R., see Gandit, P., 949
Rammal, R., see Wang, Y.Y., 945

Ramsay, W.D., see Jourdan, J., 185

Rao, H.K.S., see Shah, A.V., 1118
Rapin, D., see Bach, P., 1186
Rascher, P.Y., see Bach, P., 1186
Raymond, R.S., Cameron, P.R., Roser, T., and

Crabb,D.G.,594,777
Raymond, R.S., see Cameron, P.R., 781
Reber, B., and Mätzler, C, 150
Reber, C, see Knochenmuss, R., 1013
Reichart, W., see Wagner, R., 1194
Reihl, B., see Nicholls, J.M., 108
Reinhard, L., Müller, P.P., Schärli, M., and

Kostorz, G., Ill
Reinhardt, F.-K., see Glick, M., 137

Reinhart, F.-K., 149
Reinhart, F.-K., see Faist, J., 141

Reinhart, F.-K., see Ganiere, J.-D., 149

Reinhart, F.-K., see Tuncel, E., 145
Reiser, G., see Wachinger, Ch., 132

Remenyi, G., see Haen, P., 941
Ren, D., and Anderhub, H., 186
Rentsch, R., Choquard, Ph., and Piller, B., 993
Rettenmund, U., Altwegg, K., Bühler, F., Goldstein,

R., Balsiger, H., and Meier, A., 184

Rettenmund, U., see Meier, A., 184
Rhyner, J., and Gähler, F., 193

Rice, T.M., see Barth, S., 941
Rice, T.M., see Gros, C, 117

Rice, T.M., see Jurczek, E., 194
Rice, T.M., see Stampili, P., 195

Ricka,J.,1069
Ricka, J., see Schneider, J., 150
Riebland, J.M., see Knop, W., 741
Rieder, K.H., see Baumberger, M., 110
Riesterer, T., see Büchler, S., 984
Riesterer, T., see Greber, T., 960
Riesterer, T., see Lerchmüller, M., 960
RijUart, A., see Knop, W., 741
Rinderer, L., see Abukay, D., 953
Rinderer, L., see Casas, J., 944
Rinderer, L., see Hollguin, E., 944
Ringger, M., see Brunner, A.J., 961
Rivasseau, V., 1223

Rod, S., van der Klink, J.J., and Châtelain, A.,
999

Roinel, Y., see Chaumette, P., 767
Rolli, E., see Zehringer, R., 961

Romero, J., and Brändli, G., 979
Roschger, E.W., see Balmer, J.E., 118

Rosenblatt, J., see Dousselin, G., 1009

Rosenblatt, J., see Lebeau, C, 1005

Rosenthaler, L., see Brunner, A.J., 961
Roser, H.W., see Jourdan, J., 185

Roser, T., see Raymond, R.S., 594,777
Roser, Th., see Cameron, P.R., 781

Rossat-Mignod, J., see Burlet, P., 943



1415

Rossmanith, R., see Niinikoski, T.O., 710
Rothen, F., and Koch, A.-J., 1250
Rozaki, H., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Ruby, L., see Kaplan, S.N., 670
Rudigier, H., and Ott, H.R., 1004
Rüegger, D., see Bay, A., 186
Rüetschi, A., see Goudsmit, P.F.A., 186
Rusack, R.W., see Antille, J., 187
Ryter, D., 196,1243
Rytz, D., see Buffat, P.A., 963

Saghai,B., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195
Salicio, J.-L., Kern, J., Borner, H.-G.,

Schreckenbach, K., Gasser, M., and Colvin,
G.,1185

Salito, S.A., Behn, R., Krug, P.A., Kjelberg, I.,
and Siegrist, M.R., 1078

Sanctuary, R., Jundt, D., Günter, P., and
Baumert, J.C, 159

Sancturay, R., Funariu, O.M., Günter, P., and
Steiner, P., 158

Sanjinus, R., Heintze, M., Levy, F., and Grisel,
A., 160

Sauter, O., Gruber, R., and Turnbull, A.D., 151

Sawley, M.L., Simm, W., Pochelon, A., and
Skiff, F., 1070

Sayasov, Yu., see Egger, E., 490
Sayasov, Yu.S., 1235
Sbai, A., Dettenmaier, M., and Kausch, H.H., 1004
Schacher, J., see Borer, K., 187,1193
Schaller, R., see Ammann, J.-J., 991
Schaller, R., see Bidaux, J.-E., 992
Schaller, R., see Krähenbühl, D., 991
Schärli, M., see Reinhard, L., Ill
Schärpf, O., see Knop, W., 741
Schenck, A., see Barth, S., 941
Schiemenz, P., 620
Schilling, E., see Brass, R., 772
Schilling, R., see Enz, M., 193
Schink, H.-J., see Knop, W., 741
Schlachter, A.S., see Kaplan, S.N., 670
Schlapbach, L., Burger, J.P., Bonnet, J., Thiry,

P.,andPetroff,Y.,106
Schlapbach, L., see Büchler, S., 984
Schlapbach, L., see Greber, T., 960
Schlapbach, L., see Lerchmüller, M., 960
Schlapbach, L., see Perry, A.J., 101

Schlapp, W., see Glick, M., 137
Schlatter, P., see Czapek, G., 1147
Schlögel, R., see Zehringer, R., 172, 961

Schlögl, R., Geiser, V., Güntherodt, H.-J., and
Oelhafen, P., 111

Schmelczer, R., see Cerri, A., 112
Schmelzbach, P.A., 539
Schmelzbach, P.A., see Grüebler, W., 568
Schmid, B., Hälg, B., Urland, W., Furrer, A.,

and Kremer, R.,986
Schmid, H.G., Benoit, W., and Bonjour, C, 991
Schmid, H.G., see Krähenbühl, D., 991
Schmid, J., Bochsler, P., Geiss, J., Bürgi, A.,

and Kunz, S., 1146

Schmid, P.E., see Heintze, M., 136

Schmidt-Ott, A., see Burtscher, H., 108

Schmit, Ch., see Bohigas, O., 1244
Schmor, P.W., 643
Schmor, P.W., see Levy, C.D.P., 674
Schneider, H., see Egger, E., 490

Schneider, J., andRicka, J., 150
Schneider, M.B., see Clegg, T.B., 553
Schneider, W.-D., see Patthey, F., 940
Schnell, S., and Lüthy, W., 1093
Schnell, S., see Henchoz, P.-D., 1093
Schober, P., see Wagner, R., 1194
Schoenes, J., see Wang, H.Y., 102

Schönfeld, B., see Klaiber, F., 112

Schöri, O., see Bay, A., 186
Schötzau, HJ., see Meier, R., 1074
Schreckenbach, K., see Salicio, J.-L., 1185

Schüler, K.P., Liu, C.J., and Gay, T.J., 703
Schwander, J., see Stauffer, B., 1004
Schwander, P., Arita, M., Kostorz, G., Yoshida,

H., Cerri, A., and Veyssière, P., 113

Schwarzenbach, H.U., see Krause, A., 1024
Schweizer, P., see Kerschbaumer, D., 1095
Schwenn, R., see Meier, A., 184
Schwitz, W., see Jeckelmann, B., 1184
Seifert, M., see Tiefenthaler, K., 156

Seiler, K., and Baltensperger, W., 194

Seiler, K., see Gros, C, 117

Semenzato, S., Gruber, R., Troyon, F., Iacono,
I., and Zehrfeld, H.P., 151

Semi, M., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Sentì, R., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Sergent, M., see Burlet, P., 943
Sergent, M., see Genicon, J.L., 942
Severijns, N., see Vandeplassche, D., 760
Shah, A., see Frosio, G., 1114
Shah, A.V., and Rao, H.K.S., 1118

Shaylor, H.R., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Sick,I.,seeGysin, C.,1193
Sick, I., see Jourdan, J., 185

Sieber, R., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195

Siegenthaler, U., see Friedli, H., 1052

Siegrist, M.R., see Salito, S.A., 1078
Sierro, J., see Amato, A., 940
Sierro, J., see Fierz, Ch., 1013

Sigrist, M.W., and Chen, Z.H., 1069

Sigrist, M.W., see Bernegger, St., 1051

Sigrist, M.W., see Hinderung, J., 1031

Sigrist, M.W., see Meyer, P.L., 1027
Simm, W., see Sawley, M.L., 1070
Singh, A.K., Manuel, A.A., Mathys, Y., Peter,

M., Jarlborg, T., and Walker, E., 410
Singy, D., see Grüebler, W., 568
Skacel, H., see Heeringa, W., 795
Skiff, F., see Sawley, M.L., 1070

Sluyters, Th., see Alessi, J.G., 563
Snow, G.R., see Antille, J., 187

Solt, K., 1024
Sorba, P., 1227
Sorniani, Ph., see Bach, P., 1186

Spiess, B,. see Anderhub, H., 186

Spycher, R., see Buffat, P.A., 963
Stadelmann, P., and Buffat, Ph., 1000



1416

Stadelmann, P., see Buffat, P.A., 963
Stalder, M., and Lüthy, W., 1094
Stalder, M., Lüthy, W., and Weber, H.P., 150

Stampili, P., 1260
Stampili, P., and Rice, T.M., 195
Stassinaki, M., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Staub, R., see Walther, C, 157
Stauffer, B., and Schwander, J., 1004
Stauffer, B., see Fischer, G., 1051
Stearns, J.W., see Kaplan, S.N., 670
Steeb, W.-H., and Louw, J.A., 363
Steffens, E., 582,690
Steigmeier, E.F., and Auderset, H., 1025
Steiner, D., see Antille, J., 187
Steiner, D., see Bay, A., 186

Steiner, P., see Sancturay, R., 158
Steiner, S., see Wagner, R., 1194
Stemmer, A., see Brunner, A.J., 961
Stettler, J.C, Weiss, P., and Moret, J.M., 149
Stocker, E., and Weiss, P., 1026
Stocker, F., see Borer, K., 187,1193
Stocker, W., see Baumberger, M., 110
Stoll, E., see Garcia, N., 193

Strachman, Z., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Strupler, A., see Leemann, Ch., 117
Stubi, R., Probst, P.-A., and Huguenin, R., 979
Stucki, F., Erbudak, M., and Kostorz, G., 109
Stucki, F., see Aebi, P., 109
Stucki, F., see Vanini, F., 109
Stuhrmann, H.B., see Knop, W., 741
Stüssi, H., and Pixley, R.E., 1192
Stüssi, H., see Fritschi, M., 1192
Subbarao, D., see Urna, R., 1387
Summers, S.J., see Driessler, W., 331
Suter, B., see Meyer, P.L., 1027
Swenson, D.R., and Anderson, L.W., 652
Swenson, D.R., Tupa, D., and Anderson, L.W.,

662

Taborelli, M., see Lärmer, F., 985
Takasaki, K., see Wakuta, Y., 666
tenBrink, W., Kuhn, S., von König, J., Evers-

heim, P.D., andHinterberger, F., 698
Theron, R., see Lerch, Ph., 944
Thiel, W., see Brass, R., 772
Thiesen, S., and Thomas, H., 195

Thiry, P., see Schlapbach, L., 106
Thomas, H., see Jordan, P., 1250
Thomas, H., see Magyari, E., 845
Thomas, H., see Thiesen, S., 195

Thuillard, M., and von Allmen, M., 149
Tiefenthaler, K., Heuberger, K., Seifert, M.,

Lukosz, W., and Mosbach, K., 156
Tissier, A., see Gandit, P., 949
Torre, J., see Jourdan, J., 185
Tosatti, E., see Harbeke, G., 106
Toulouse, G., 885
Tournier, R., see Burlet, P., 943
Tournier, R., see Genicon, J.L., 942
Trainor, M.T., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191
Tran, M.-T., see Antille, J., 187

Tran, M.T., see Bay, A., 186

Travaglini, G., see Marabelli, F., 937
Trefzger,Ch.F.,1138
Triscone, J.-M., Karkut, M.G., Fischer, O.,

and Ariosa, D., 954
Triscone, J.-M., see Karkut, M.G., 954
Triscone, J.M., see Ariosa, D., 954

Troyon, F., see Semenzato, S., 151

Tscharner, R., see Kerschbaumer, D., 1095
Tschumi, A., see Zingg, T., 978
Tuncel, E., Reinhart, F.-K., and Faist, J., 145

Tuncel, E., see Ganiere, J.-D., 149

Tupa, D., Anderson, L.W., Lawler, J.E., and
Huber, D.L., 657

Tupa, D., see Swenson, D.R., 662
Turnbull, A.D., see Sauter, O., 151

U

Ueda, K., see Gros, C, 117

Uegaki, J., see Levy, C.D.P., 674
Ueno, A., see Wakuta, Y., 666
Uma, R., and Subbarao, D., 1387

Urland, W., see Schmid, B.,

v.d.Wal, A.J., see Barth, S., 941
Vacchi, A., see Antille, J., 187
Vaclavik, J., see Yasseen, F., 151

Valenti, G., see Antille, J., 187

van Aller, G., Flyckt, S.-O., Linders, P., Kühl,
W., and Bosetti, P.C., 1119

van den Berg, M., Lewis, J.T., and Pulè, J.V.,
1271

van den Berg, M., Lewis, J.T., andLunn, M.,
1289

van den Bergh, H., see Braichotte, D., 1014
van den Bergh, H., see Philippoz, J.-M., 1089

van den Brandt, B., 752
van der Klink, J.J., see Rod, S., 999
van der Maas, J., and Huguenin, R., 979
van der Meer, S., 906
van Kampen, N.G., 896
van Rossum, L., see Chaumette, P., 767,786
van Walle, E., see Vandeplassche, D., 760
Vandeplassche, D., Severijns, N., Wouters, J.,

van Walle, E., and Vanneste, L., 760
Vanini, F., Aebi, P., Stucki, F., and Erbudak,

M., 109
Vanini, F., see Aebi, P., 109

Vanneste, L., see Vandeplassche, D., 760
Vareille, A., see Gandit, P., 949
Vartanian, R.,188
Vassiliadis, G., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Vaucher, B.G., see Egger, E., 490
Vettier, C, see Flouquet, J., 941
Veyssière, P., see Schwander, P., 113

Viallet,C,1256
Vienet,R.,561
Vienet, R., see Lemaire, J.L., 573
Viertel, G., see Anderhub, H., 186



1417

Villalobos Baillie, O., see Angelopoulos, A..
1191

Visani, P., see Mota, A.C., 955
Vishnevskii, K.N., see Zelenskii, A.N., 681
Voit, E., Gienal, I., and Günter, P., 157
Vollhardt, D., see Gros, C, 117

von Allmen, M., see Huber, E., 106
von Allmen, M., see Thuillard, M., 149

von Känel, H., Graf, T., Wächter, P., and
Henz,J.,956

von Känel, H., see Mörkel, I., 1085
von König, J., see ten Brink, W., 698
Votruba, M.F., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

W

Wachinger, Ch., Hübler, A., Lüscher, E., and
Reiser, G., 132

Wächter, P., see Elmiger, M.W., 980
Wächter, P., see Marabelli, F., 937
Wächter, P., see Mörkel, I., 1085
Wächter, P., see Moser, M., 114
Wächter, P., see von Känel, H., 956
Wagner, R., Lewandowski, Z., Reichart, W.,

Steiner, S., Müller, H.H., and Schober, P.,
1194

Wagner, R., see Knop, W., 741
Wait, D.G., Cresswell, J.V., Hayden, M.,

Waters, G.,Delheij,P.P.J.,andHealey, CD.,
788

Wakuta, Y., Ogura, K., Takasaki, K., O-ohata,
K., Ueno, A., and Iida, A., 666

Wakuta, Y., see Hasuyama, H., 723
Walker, E., see Amato, A., 940
Walker, E., see Singh, A.K., 410
Walther, C, Staub, R., and Günter, P., 157
Walther, C, see Baumert, J.-C, 158
Wanders, G., see Makowka, M., 1366
Wang, H.Y., Schoenes, J., and Kaldis, E., 102

Wang, Y.Y., Rammal, R., and Pannetier, B., 945
Warde, E., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195
Waters, G., see Wait, D.G., 788
Weber, H.P., see Beaud, P., 118
Weber, H.P., see Dätwyler, M., 1060
Weber, H.P., see Hodel, W., 118
Weber, H.P., see Josten, G., 110
Weber, H.P., see Stalder, M., 150
Weber, R., Lädrach, P., and Balmer, J.E., 184
Weimann, G., see Glick, M., 137
Weiss, P., see Stettler, J.C., 149
Weiss, P., see Stocker, E., 1026

Welp,U.,seeCors,J.,943
Wenckebach, W.Th., 737
Wess, J., 229

Widmann, D., Gnepf, S., and Kneubühl, F.K.,
1053

Widmer, A.E., and Fehlmann, R., 1024
Widmer, A.E., see Harbeke, G., 1025

Wiegmann, P., 907
Wiesendanger, R., see Brunner, A.J., 961

Wilkin, C, see Germond, J.-F., 1194
Williams, P., Furier, R., and Kneubühl, F.K.,

1104
Williams, P., see Furier, R., 1099

Witt, G., see Kopp, E., 1051

Wölfli, W., see Billeter, D., 1065
Wölfli, W., see Gnepf, S., 1061

Woolcock, W.S., 349
Wouters, J., see Vandeplassche, D., 760
Wright, A.F., see Cerri, A., 112

Wyler, D., 909
Wyrsch, N., see Frosio, G., 1114

Yasseen, F., and Vaclavik, J., 151

Yonnet, J., see Didelez, J.-P., 1195
Yoshida, H., see Schwander, P., 113

Yvon, K., see Bezinge, A., 101

Zaune, U., see Klaiber, F., 112

Zehnder, L., see Anderhub, H., 186
Zehrfeld, H.P., see Semenzato, S., 151

Zehringer, R., Oelhafen, P., Güntherodt, H.-J.,
andSchlögel, R.,172

Zehringer, R., Schlögel, R., Güntherodt, H.-J.,
Houriet, R., Oelhafen, P., and Rolli, E., 961

Zelenskii, A.N., Kokhanovskii, S.A., Polushkin,
V.G.,Lobashev, V.M., and Vishnevskii, K.N.,
681

Zeller, H.R., see Baumann, Th., 997
Zhang, W.Z., see Grüebler, W., 568
Zhu, Y., Brezina, B., and Günter, P., 159

Zingg, T., Tschumi, A., and Güntherodt, H.-J.,
978

Ziock, K.O.H., 1184
Zito, G., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Zitoun, R., see Angelopoulos, A., 1191

Zogg, H., Hüppi, M., Knobel, R., and Maier,
P., 164

Zogg, H., and Melchior, H., 1021

Zogg, H., and Norten, P., 168
Zysset, B., see Beaud, P., 118
Zysset, B., see Hodel, W., 118

.<> „ -v
i/niversi!

NeucA

a- :/


	Author's index = Autorenregister = Table des auteurs

